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Jane Abanes Anthony Bailes
U.S. Navy South Texas VA Medical Center
PSC 482 BOX 2903 5418 Tomas Circle
FPO AP 96362 San Antonio TX 78240
United States United States
jjabanes@gmail.com anthony.bailes@va.gov
Yang Ahn Margaret Barili
Ahn Clinic Niantic Acupuncture and Family Wellness, LLC
7221 E Princess Blvd Ste 100 17 Hope St
Scottsdale AZ 85255 Niantic CT 6357
United States United States
yangahn@ahnclinic.org maggie@nianticacupuncture.com
Tara Almquist Matthew Bauer LAc
GenWell Acupuncture, PLLC Acupuncture Now Foundation
37 David Road 3827 Emerald Ave
Somers NY 10589 La Verne CA 91750
United States United States
tara@genwellacupuncture.com mbauer@acunow.org
Belinda Anderson Florian Beissner
Monmouth University Hannover Medical School
School of Nursing and Health Studies Somatosensory and Autonomic Therapy
McAllen Hall room 330 Research
400 Cedar Ave Carl-Neuberg-Strasse 1
West Long Branch NJ 7764 Hannover 30625
United States Germany
banderso@monmouth.edu beissner.florian@mh-hannover.de
Nancy Avis Elizabeth Bettini
Wake Forest School of Medicine Center for Children's National Health System
Integrative Studies ebettini@stratford.edu
Dept. of Social Sciences & Health Policy
Wake Forest School of Medicine Elaisne Blain
Winston-Salem NC 27157 College de Rosemont
United States 2000 rue Basin #937
navis@wakehealth.edu Montreal QC H3J 0B6

Canada

elaisneblain9 @gmail.com
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Beth Bloomfield Younbyoung Chae
Rutland Integrative Health ybchae@khu.ac.kr
19 Freeman Ave
Rutland VT 5701 Wen G. Chen MMSc, PhD
United States NIH - NCCIH
bloomfield.beth@gmail.com 6707 Democracy Blvd.

Bethesda MD 20817
Tracy Brannstrom United States
University of Chicago chenw@mail.nih.gov
5316 S Greenwood Ave 2F
Chicago IL 60615 Seoyoung Choi
United States Pusan National University Korean Medicine
tbrannstrom@uchicago.edu Hospital

Montana Burns

Atlas Acupuncture

55 Howard Street

Burlington VT 5401

United States
atlasacupuncture@gmail.com

Giovanardi Carlo Maria MD

Associazione Medici Agopuntori Bolognesi
(A.M.A.B.)

Via Antonio Canova 13

Bologna 40138

Italy

giovanardicarlo@libero.it

Beltran Carrillo

Clinica Beltran Carrillo
Ferraz, 49 - 1A2 izq
Madrid 28008

Spain
bc@beltrancarrillo.com

Yuwen Cen

American College of Traditional Chinese
Medicine @ Cal. Institute of Integral Studies
310 Hamlin Loop

Walnut Creek CA 94598

United States

2014yvonne.cen@gmail.com

Pusan National University Korean Medicine
Hospital, Geumo-ro 20, Mulgeum-eup, Yangsan
Yangsan

Korea, Republic of

choisy2727@daum.net

Victoria Choi
University of Technology Sydney
victoria.choi@uts.edu.au

Steve Cina

New England School of Acupuncture @ MCPHS
44 Fletcher Road

Worcester MA 1608
Stephen.Cina@mcphs.edu

Dave Clark DrPH, D&l expert
NIH/NCCIH

6707 Democracy Blvd Suite 401
Bethesda MD 20817

United States
Dave.Clark@nih.gov

Stewart Cohen

1 Kennedy Drive U7

S. Burlington VT 5403
Stewcohen@gmail.com
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Lisa Conboy MA MS ScD Gary Deng MD
New England School of Acupuncture @ MCPHS Memorial Sloan Kettering Cancer Center

250 Main Street
Watertown MA 2472
lisaconboy@gmail.com

John Cooper ED
ACAOM

Stefan Costescu

Romanian Society of Traditional Chinese
Medicine (SRMTC)

1, Blanduziei

Apt. 1

Bucharest 20963

Romania

stef.costescu@gmail.com

Elizabeth Dart

1331 118th SE AVE

#300

Hunts Pont WA 98004

United States
lizdart@urban-wellness-clinic.com

Joseph Davis

Crossover Health

653 65th St

Oakland CA 94609

United States
joseph.davis@crossoverhealth.com

Lynn DeBar PhD, MPH

Kaiser Permanente Washington Health
Research Institute

KPWHRI

1730 Minor Avenue, Suite 1600
Seattle WA 98101

United States

lynn.debar@kp.org

1429 First Avenue
New York NY 10021
United States
dengg@mskcc.org

Cynthia P. Diep

UCLA school of Dentistry
2915 Somerset Pl

San Marino CA 91108

United States
sleepwellnessdds@gmail.com

Kim Dittus

University of Vermont Medical Center
Given E 214

89 Beaumont Avenue

Burlington VT 5405

United States
kim.dittus@uvmhealth.org

Julie Elaine Dorval

Association of acupuncturists of Quebec
1453 Beaubien East suite 203

Montreal QC H2G3C6

Canada

aaquebec@gmail.com

Christina Ducharme

Blue Heron Acupuncture, LLC

PO Box 184

Cabot VT 5647
christina@blueheronacupuncturevt.com

Jeffery Dusek

University Hospitals

4804 Thomas Ave S
Minneapolis MN 55410

United States
jeffery.dusek@UHhospitals.org
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Verricchia Eatmon
Student

8212 Penn Ave South
Bloomington MN 55431
United States
veatmon@nwhealth.edu

Bill Egloff
Crane Herb

Heather Finley

Comprehensive Pain Program at UVYMMC
118 Tilley Dr

Suite 201

South Burlington VT 5403

United States
heather.finley@uvmhealth.org

Johannes Fleckenstein

University of Bern

Freiburgstr. 46

Bern 3010

Switzerland
johannes.fleckenstein@ikim.unibe.ch

Karolyn Franz

Better Life Acupuncture

238 Bedford St. Suite 5

Suite 5

Lexington MA 2420

United States
midgie@betterlifeacupuncture.com

Jessica Frier

Northwestern Health Sciences University
2501 W. 84th Street

Bloomington, MN MN

United States

Mari Galle DAOM L.Ac

Cancer Rehab & Integrative Medicine
2401 Aldrich St 424

Austin TX 78723

United States
mgalle.acu@gmail.com

Paula Gardiner MD
UMASS
Paula.Gardiner@umassmed.edu

Emilie Gerber-Kunicka
Boston Medical Center
81 Corey St Apt 2
Boston MA 2132
United States
3gerber@gmail.com

Gina Girouard

Acupuncture Dental Associates
301 Pembroke Street

Kingston MA 2364

United States
info@acupuncturefororalpain.com

Stacy Gomes M.A.Ed. E.D.

Pacific College of Oriental Medicine-San Diego
7445 Mission Valley Rd Ste 105

San Diego CA 92108

United States

sgomes@pacificcollege.edu

John J. Gorsuch

Sebring Acupuncture & Natural Health
1945 Ham Brown Rd.

Kissimmee FL 34746

United States
jgorsuch1970@gmail.com



ACUPUNCTURE

2019 Conference Program
RESEARCH

Acupuncture Research, Health Care Policy, & Community Health...Closing the Loop
Burlington, VT, USA | June 27-29, 2019
#SAR2019CONF

+ HE SOCIETY For

ATTE N D E E LI ST (preliminary list)

Richard Hammerschlag PhD
Consciousnes and Healing Initiative
612 SE 73rd Avenue

Portland OR 97215

United States
rhammerschlag@icloud.com

Mary Beth Hassett L.Ac., MTCM, Dipl. O.M.

Freeport Acupuncture Center

203 Main St

Freeport ME 4032

United States
marybeth@freeportacupuncture.com

Justin Heesakker

VA

925 W Carmen Ave

APT 7H

Chicago IL 60640
justin.heesakker@va.gov

Patricia Herman
RAND Corporation
1008 6th Street Unit G
Santa Monica CA
United States
pherman@rand.org

Mel Hopper Koppelman

Evidence Based Acupuncture

60 Poppasquash Road

Bristol RI 2809

United States
mel@evidencebasedacupuncture.org

Yen Nien Hou

MSKCC

7735 166th Street 1 Fl.
Fresh Meadows NY 11366
United States
jasondjd@gmail.com

Lee Hullender Rubin DAOM MS
Osher Center for Integrative Medicine,
University of California San Francisco
Osher Center for Integrative Medicine
1545 Divisadero St, 4th Floor

San Francisco CA 94115

United States
lee.hullenderrubin@ucsf.edu

Mikayla Hyman

National Institute for Complementary Medicine,

AUS & Middlebury College, USA
38 Amherst Road

Port Washington NY 11050
United States
mhymanl124@gmail.com

Kylie Isenburg

Massachusetts General Hospital
73 Martin Street Apartment 28
Cambridge MA 2138

United States
kisenburg@mgh.harvard.edu

Leslie Jafarace

Acupuncture Advisory Committee State of
South Carolina

634 Wedgewood Drive

Murrells Inlet SC 29576

United States
leslie.jafarace@hotmail.com

Diane Jobin

CollA"ge de Rosemont

958 ave St Laurent Laval PQ Canada H7C 1Y9
Laval QC H7C 1Y9

Canada

dianehjobin@videotron.ca

Rene Kaczka-Valliere
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Vishal Kamani

Hines VA

930 Ontario St Unit 2c
Oak Park IL 60656

United States
vishalkamanil@gmail.com

Louis Kazal

Geisel School of Medicine at Dartmouth
1 Med Center Dr

Lebanon NH 3756
louis.a.kazal@dartmouth.edu

Hyungjun Kim

KIOM

1672 Yuseongdaero

KIOM, standard center, suite 318
daejeon

Korea, Republic of
heyjoon73@kiom.re.kr

Yun Kim

Emperor's College of Traditional Oriental
Medicine

Emperor's College, 1807 Wilshire Blvd,
Suite 200

Santa Monica CA 90403

United States

president@emperors.edu

Benjamin Kligler
Veterans Administration
421 Fifth Street
Brooklyn NY 11215
United States
benjamin.kligler@va.gov

Jiang-Ti Kong MD
Stanford Department of Anesthesiology and
Stanford Pain Management Center
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Alissa Koritsoglou

Yo San University

1224 21St St Apt B

Santa Monica CA
akoritsoglou.student@yosan.edu

Ohmin Kwon

Korea Institute of Oriental Medicine
1672 Yuseong-daero

Yuseong-gu

Daejeon

Korea, Republic of
fivemink@kiom.re.kr

Tatiana Lamia
White River Junction VA Medical Center
tatiana.lamia@va.gov

Lixing Lao PhD LAc

The University of Hong Kong School of Chinese
Medicine

10 Sassoon Road

Pokfulam

Hong Kong

Ixlaol@hku.hk

Myeong Soo Lee PhD

Korea Institute of Oriental Medicine
KIOM, 1672 Yuseong-daero, Yuseong-gu
Daejeon 34054

Korea, Republic of

drmslee@gmail.com

Lance Leone

South Texas VA

7211 Winterwood PI
San Antonio TX 78229
United States
lance.leone@va.gov
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Li Li

First Teaching Hospital of Tianjin University of
Traditional Chinese Medicine

No.314 An Shan Xi Road

Nankai District

Tianjin 300000

China

lilitcm @foxmail.com

Nityamo Lian

Public Health Acupuncture of NM
1317 Princeton Dr NE
Albugquerque NM 87106

United States
nityamolian@yahoo.com

Jeanie Lin

Larner College of Medicine
302 S Main St Unit 101

St. Albans VT 5478

United States
jeanie.lin@med.uvm.edu

Kevin Liou

Memorial Sloan Kettering Cancer Center
1429 1st Avenue

New York NY 10021

United States

liouk@mskcc.org

Nick Lowe

Nanjing University of Chinese Medicine
11 Pheasant Walk, Littlemore

Oxford ox44xx

United Kingdom
nickjlowetuina@gmail.com

Cheng-Han Lu

Highland Hospital

1055 N Capitol Ave Apt140
San Jose CA 95133

United States
byron761126@gmail.com

Lynne Macco

UVM at Elizabethtown Community Hospital
PO Box 446

Elizabethtown 12932

United States

lemacco@gmail.com

Hugh MacPherson PhD
University of York

Department of Health Sciences
University of York

Heslington York YO10 5DD
United Kingdom
hugh.macpherson@york.ac.uk

Amy Mager

ASA/ASM

27 Brewster Court 1L
Northampton MA 1108
United States
amymagerhealing@gmail.com

Arthur Makaris L.Ac.
167 Pearl Street

Essex Junction VT 5452
amakaris@comcast.net

Jun J. Mao MD MSCE

Memorial Sloan Kettering Cancer Center
504 East 63rd Street

Apt. 15-0

New York NY 10065

United States

maoj@mskcc.org

Marc Martin

French College of Acupuncture (MD only)

22 rue Jacques Boutrolle

Mont Saint-Aignan - Haute-Normandie 76130
France

marc.martinl3@wanadoo.fr
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Nicole Matteini Jacques MoraMarco
18 Yale Street Emperor's College of Traditional Oriental
Garden City NY 11530 Medicine
United States Emperor's College, 1807 Wilshire Blvd,
nicole.e.matteini@gmail.com Suite 200
Santa Monica CA 90403
Douglas McDaniel DACM jacques@emperors.edu
Roswell Park Comprehensive Cancer Center
Elm & Carlton Streets Heidi Most L.Ac M.Ac Dipl. Ac.
BUFFALO NY 14263 Maryland University of Integrative Health
United States 7750 Montpelier Road
douglas.mcdaniel@roswellpark.org Laurel MD 20723
United States
Cynthia McMahon King hmost@muih.edu
The Healing Point
270 Littleton Road Suite 29 Vitaly Napadow PhD, L.Ac.
Westford MA 1886 Martinos Center for Biomedical Imaging,
cynthia@thehealingpoint.us Massachusetts General Hospital
Room 2301 BLD 149 13th street
Mostafa Medhati Martinos Center for Biomedical Imaging
265 Lexington St. Charlestown MA 2129
Watertown MA 2472 United States
United States vitaly@nmr.mgh.harvard.edu

mostafmed@gmail.com
Arya Nielsen PhD

Kayla Miller Icahn School of Medicine at Mount Sinai, Dept
UPMC Hillman Cancer Center Family Medicine & Community Health

4227 Stanley St. 1923 Glasco Tnpk

Pittsburgh PA 15207 Woodstock NY 12498

neffke2@upmc.edu United States

Arya.Nielsen@mountsinai.org
Kathleen Monahan

Massachusetts General Hospital Jennifer Noborikawa

6 Wainwright St Southern California University of Health
Ipswich MA 1938 Sciences, College of Eastern Medicine
United States 16200 Amber Valley Drive
kmonahand@partners.org Whittier CA 90604

United States
jennifernoborikawa@scuhs.edu
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Patricia O'Brien

University of Vermont Medical Center
Given E 214

89 Beaumont Avenue

Burlington VT 5405

United States
patricia.obrien@uvmhealth.org

Amy O'Dell Wilson
SANESA

44 Garland Way
Peterborough NH 3458
United States
aodell@stu.mcphs.edu

Simone Ormsby DAOM

NICM Health Research Institute Western Sydney
University

Locked Bag 1797 Penrith

Sydney NSW 2751

Australia
17952910@student.westernsydney.edu.au

Valerie Overby M.S L.Ac. Dipl. 0.M M.A.0.M.
Haven Acupuncture & Wellness

666 Lincoln Ave

Unit C

St Paul MN 55105

United States
valerie.overby@havenacupuncture.org

Janet Padgett
Maryland University of Integrative Health
carrie@armaintl.org

Genevieve Paradis
Acutek

3817 jean-f grenon
quebec QC glw4w3
Canada
gparadis@acupuncta.com
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Paige Pendarvis

New England School of Acupuncture
39 Frost Hill Rd

York ME 03909-5390
paigependarvis2426@gmail.com

Kenneth Phelps L.Ac.

Highland Hospital- Alameda Health System
757 Barnegat Lane

Redwood City CA 94065

United States

kscottphelps@gmail.com

Josh Plavin MD, MPH, Medical Director
Blue Cross and Blue Shield of Vermont
104 Ledgewood Terrace

Montpelier VT 5602

United States

plavinj@bcbsvt.com

Michael Popplewell

AACMA

536 Pittwater Rd

North Maniny 2100

Australia
michael@wentworthclinic.com

David Riley

Classical Chinese Medicine - NUNM
2437 NW Overton Street

Portland OR 97210

United States

dsrileymd@me.com

Cara Robino

44 Wolfle St

Glen Cove NY 11542
cara.robino@gmail.com
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Kara Romanko

Highland Hospital/Life Gate Acupuncture
458 Arch St.

San Francisco CA 94132

United States
lifegateacupuncturesf@gmail.com

Eric Roseen DC
Implementation Researcher

Christina Rossetti

The David and Lura Lovell Foundation
4765 E Camp Lowell Drive

Tucson AZ 85712

United States
info@lovellfoundation.org

Rachel Rychlock

Susan Samueli Integrative Health Institute/UCI
21262 Hickorywood Way

Lake Forest CA 92630

United States

rrychloc@uci.edu

Beth Ann Schmitt

New England School of Acupuncture / MCPHS
19 Norwich St

Worcester MA 1608
bethann.schmitt@mcphs.edu

Christina Seluzicki

Memorial Sloan Kettering Cancer Center
3135 NE 27th Avenue

Portland OR 97212

United States

seluzicc@mskcc.org

Nieve Shere

Shere Family Acupuncture

5 Park Street Unit 3C

Middlebury VT 5753

United States
nieve@sherefamilyacupuncture.com
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Wang Shu Dr.

First Teaching Hospital of Tianjin University of
Traditional Chinese Medicine
wangs2008@163.com

Reginaldo Silva-Filho PhD LAc
Faculdade EBRAMEC

Rua Visconde de ParnaA-ba, 2727
Bresser-Mooca

SAfo Paulo 3045002

Brazil

regis@ebramec.edu.br

Sandra Silverio-Lopes Dr.

Ibrate-instituto Brasileiro de Therapias e Ensino
rua Voluntarios da Patria 215 - 2 andar

Curitiba 80020000

Brazil

san.silverio@yahoo.com.br

Joshua Singer

Joshua Singer, L.Ac.

301 River Street

Suite 101

Montpelier VT 5602
United States
singerjoshua9@gmail.com

Caroline Smith PhD

Western Sydney University

NICM Health Research Institute

Western Sydney University Locked Bag 1797
Penrith 2751

Australia
caroline.smith@westernsydney.edu.au

Mark Sodders DAOM

AOMA Graduate School of Integrative Medicine
4701 West Gate Blvd.

Austin TX 78745

msodders@aoma.edu
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Jen Stone LAc
Meridians editor, ASA

Julie Suarez Cormier

Vermont Community Acupuncture
2 Church St, Suite 2J

Burlington VT 5401

United States
JULIEPUNCTURE@YAHOO.COM

Katherine Taromina DACM, L.Ac., Dipl. OM
(NCCAOM)

Seattle Institute of East Asian Medicine

226 S Orcas Street

Seattle WA 98108

United States

ktaromina@sieam.edu

Lisa Taylor-Swanson PhD MAcOM
University of Utah

10 South 2000 East

Salt Lake City UT 84112

United States
lisa.taylor-swanson@nurs.utah.edu

Maryanne Travaglione DAOM
1228 Prospect Ave

Brooklyn NY 11218

United States
mtravaglione@gmail.com

LiMing Tseng MAcOM

American Society of Acupuncturists
1878 Mountain Road

Stowe VT 5672

United States
stoweacupuncture@gmail.com
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Mark VanOtterloo DAOM
Dr. Mark VanOtterloo DAOM
255 Union Blvd

Suite 330

Lakewood CO 80228

United States
me@markvanotterloo.com

Kitty Victoria

University of Vermont

229 Woodlawn Road
Burlington VT 5408
kitty.victoria@UVMhealth.org

S. Prasad Vinjamury MD(Ayurveda) MAOM
MPH

Southern California University of Health
Sciences, College of Eastern Medicine
16200 Amber Valley Dr

Whittier CA 90604

United States

prasad@scuhs.edu

Ying Wang

University of Minnesota

Division of Hematology, Oncology and
Transplantation, Department of Medicine,
University of Minnesota

420 Delaware St. SE

Minneapolis MN 55455

United States

wang5729@umn.edu

Peter Wayne PhD

Brigham and Women’s Hospital and Harvard
Medical School

900 Commonwealth Avenue 3rd fl

Division of Preventive Medicine Brigham and
Women'’s Hospital and Harvard Medical School
Boston MA 2215

United States

pwayne@partners.org
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Matthew Weitzman

Memorial Sloan Kettering

69-10 Yellowstone Blvd Apt. 608
Forest Hills NY 11375

United States
matthew.weitzman@gmail.com

Lisa Susan Wieland

Center for Integrative Medicine

University of Maryland School of Medicine
520 W. Lombard Street

Baltimore MD 21201
swieland@som.umaryland.edu

Misty Williams Goss
53 Browns Trace
Jericho VT 5465

United States
mwill2@stu.mcphs.edu

Claudia Witt MD MBA

University of Zurich, University Hospital Zurich
Raemistrasse 100

Zurich 8091

Switzerland

claudia.witt@uzh.ch

Miaoyang Xie
Georgetown University
1800 N OAK ST

APT 1018

ARLINGTON VA 22209
United States
mx74@georgetown.edu

Diana Yang

Limbic Acupuncture
4002 California Street
San Francisco CA 94118
United States
diana@drdianayang.com
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Mingxiao Yang

The University of Hong Kong

10 Sassoon Road, Pokfulam, Hong Kong
Hong Kong 852

Hong Kong

mxyang@hku.hk

Alexandra York

Maryland University of Integrative Health
7750 Montpelier Road

Laurel MD 20723

ayork@muih.edu

Yi Lily Zhang
Memorial Sloan Kettering Cancer Center
zhangld@mskcc.org

Jialing Zhang
The University of Hong Kong
zhangjlo@hku.hk

Suzanna Zick

University of Michigan

24 Frank Lloyd Wright Drive PO Box 375 Lobby K
Ann Arbor MI 48105

United States

szick@med.umich.edu



